

संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/आरपीआर/अभि.(वि)/सीडब्लू/WO-01/2023-24
Ref. No.: AAI/RPR/ENGG (E)/CW/WO-01/2023-24/

दिनांक: 08.02.2024
Date: 08.02.2024

स्पीड पोस्ट /ई-मेल
By Speed Post/E-Mail

सेवा में,

मेसर्स अवस्थी इलैक्ट्रिक वर्क्स,
107/265, ब्रम्ह नगर,
कानपुर-208012 (उ.प्र.)

M/s Awasthi Electric Works,
107/265, Brahma Nagar,
Kanpur-208012 (U.P.)

कार्य का नाम:- एस. वी. एयरपोर्ट रायपुर डिसमेन्टलिंग, शिफ्टिंग, रि-इंस्टालेशन & कमीशनिंग आफ 2 X 320 केवीए डी
जी सेटों फ्रम ओल्ड पावर हाउस से नए एटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स ।

Name of work:- Dismantling, Shifting, Re-Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 02
Nos. 320 KVA DG Sets from Old Power House to New ATC Complex at
S.V. Airport, Raipur.

संदर्भ/Ref:- आपकी ई-निविदा जो 23.01.2024 को खोली गई/ Your e- tender opened on
23.01.2024.

महोदय/ Sir,

1. उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा के संबंध में आपके द्वारा उद्धरीत कुल **रु. 22,67,977.00**
(रुपये बाईस लाख सड़सठ हजार नौ सौ ससत्तर मात्र) (जी. एस. टी. रहित), जो कि अनुमानित
रु. 22,72,330.00 (जी. एस. टी. रहित) की तुलना में **0.19% कम** है।

Your e- tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of
Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling
of **Rs. 22,67,977.00 (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand
Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Only)** (excluding GST), which is **0.19% Below**
estimated/Justified cost of **Rs. 22,72,330.00** (excluding GST).

2. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर, उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी
होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा,
रायपुर, के कार्यालय में दिनांक **23.02.2024** तक उपस्थित रहकर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा करार की कार्यवाही
पूर्ण करने का कष्ट करें। ठेका करार का निष्पादन एक सौ रूपए मूल्य के गैर अदालती स्टैम्प पेपर पर
किया जाएगा तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

AGM Engg (E), AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur, shall be the Engineer
– In-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM Engg (E)
AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur by **23.02.2024** to sign and complete
the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-
judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred only) and the
cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि **रु. 2,26,798.00 (रु. दो लाख छब्बीस हजार सात सौ अन्द्यानवे मात्र)** जमा करवायें, अन्यथा निविदा के दस्तावेज की शर्त संख्या GCC Clause-1 (A) पृष्ठ 65 के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिलों से वसूल किया जायेगा।
Please deposit amount of **Rs. 2,26,798.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per Clause-1 (A) of GCC Page-65 of the Tender Document.
4. आपसे निवेदन हैं कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन एवं उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rule 1971 and Minimum Wages act and rules thereof of Central and State Governments.
5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत **प्रबंधक (अभि-वि)**, भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर से शीघ्र मिलें वही आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact **Manager (Engg-E)**, AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय **01 (एक) महीना** है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवें दिन से गिना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **01 (One) month** and same will be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.
7. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।
The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
8. इस ठेके से संबंधित आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के पते पर किया जाएगा।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer – in- charge.
9. कार्यआदेश के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की टंकणीय त्रुटि/विसंगति होने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।
With reference to this work order, if in case of any typographical mistake/discrepancy arise, the English version shall prevail.
10. कृपया पावती भेंजे।
Please acknowledge the receipt.
धन्यवाद / Thanking you,
संलग्न : BOQ (04 Pages)

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,



(देवेन्द्र पुरी गोस्वामी / Devendra Puri Goswami)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि). / Asstt. Gen. Manager [E-E]

एएआई, स्वामी विवेकानंदा, हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर / AAI, S. V. Airport, Raipur

Page No. 2/2

4	Fixing of existing shifted MS support structure alongwith making of foundation of suitable size for exhaust fume pipes from DG Sets for bottom support along horizontal and vertical runs upto the height required for exhaust pipe, including replacement of all the nuts, bolts, washers by cutting, welding etc. and applying two coats of red oxide and two coats of synthetic enamelled paint of colour and shade as per site requirement. The support structure shall be suitable for the exhaust pipe height. . Work includes all necessary civil work as directed by the EIC and as per site requirement.	item 3	2	Job	60000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
5	Laying & fixing of existing shifted MS exhaust Piping for 320kVA D.G. Sets for Exhaust system alongwith Providing and fixing of 50mm thick mineralwool/glasswool/Rockwool insulation (of 46 kg per cubic meter density) around the exhaust pipes (150 mm. dia exhaust pipe) cladding with aluminum sheet of 0.60 mm thick and covering from outside including the bends, reducers & supporting arrangement for attaching the pipe to existing RCC /steel structure by cutting/welding, painting etc., replacement of all the nuts, bolts, washers, gasket complete as per site requirement. (One run of exhaust piping for each DG set measured as 1 Meter included in the scope of this item). Nothing will be paid for any replacement of damages MS pipe required to complete the job.	item 4	2	Job	60000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
6	Dismantling Shifting, & Reinstallation, Testing & Commissioning of CCR of capacity 4kW to 30kW including termination of incoming and outgoing power and control cable, inter connection, making suitable size of PCC foundation, earthing & shifting, transportation, loading & unloading from store to CCR Room etc. complete as required making interconnection with LT Panel.	item 5	6	Job	35000.00	210000.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only
7	Supply of following size 5KV grade PVC/XLPE insulated & PVC sheathed stranded copper conductor single core Airport lighting cable confirming IS:1554 (Part-II)/IS 7098 (Part-II) with upto date amendment and confirming to particular specification etc. as required.	item 6					
8	(a) 1C X 16 sqmm	item 6 (a)	1000	Meter	220.00	220000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
9	Supply of following sizes LT power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following sizes aluminum conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armored cable confirming to IS 5554 & 7098/1988 with upto date amendment as required.	item 7					
10	(a) 3.5 x 300 sq.mm. Al Aromured XLPE cable	item 7 (a)	300	Meter	1250.00	375000.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
11	Supply of following sizes of PVC insulated, PVC sheathed armoured and overall PVC sleeved 1.1 KV grade copper conductor control cables etc as required conforming to relevant IS code and technical specifications. 4Core, 4 Sq.mm	item 8	300	Meter	255.00	76500.00	INR Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Only
12	Supplying and making end termination with brass double compression gland and copper lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE armoured Copper conductor control cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	item 9	4	Each	500.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only


 सहा. मंडी. प्रमुख (अभि.-वि.)
 सहा. मंडी. प्रमुख (अभि.-वि.)
 Asst. Gen. M. Pr. (Abi.-Vi.)
 Asst. Gen. M. Pr. (Abi.-Vi.)
 Asst. Gen. M. Pr. (Abi.-Vi.)

